DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2020
February, 2025 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP164/D
LDO Regulator, 300�mA,
Low Dropout Voltage, Ultra

voltage, as output noise will be amplified only 3.6 / 3.3 =
1.09  (9.8 �Vrms).
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Part No. Voltage Variant Marking Package Option Package Shipping †
NCP164ASN180T1G 1.8 V AJ N/A TSOP5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP164ASN280T1G 2.8 V AK N/A TSOP5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP164ASN330T1G 3.3 V AL N/A TSOP5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP164ASNADJT1G ADJ A6 N/A TSOP5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP164AMT120TAG 1.2 V CA Non−Wettable WDFN6 2 x 2
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP164AMT180TAG 1.8 V CJ Non−Wettable WDFN6 2 x 2
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP164AMT280TAG 2.8 V CK Non−Wettable WDFN6 2 x 2
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP164AMT330TAG 3.3 V CL Non−Wettable WDFN6 2 x 2
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP164AMTADJTAG ADJ C2 Non−Wettable WDFN6 2 x 2
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.